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Part number nomenclature and examples: 
 

Part Number Description 

DIRB8D7V0000M830W 
DIRECT:B8D7V:NO-DRIVER:MEDIUM-

BEAM:3K80CRI:WHTE 

DIRB8D7V1800M830W 
DIRECT:B8D7V:1800LUMEN:MEDIUM-

BEAM:3K80CRI:WHTE 

   

DIR = Direct Range 

    B8D7V = VERO LED Technology 
          0000 = supplied without driver 
          1800 = 1800 Lumen output (average across colours)1 
          2500 = 2500 Lumen output (average across colours)2 
          3500 = 3500 Lumen output (average across colours)3 

          4300 = 4300 Lumen output (average across colours)4 

               N = Narrow beam 10-20 degree 

               M = Medium beam 20-30 degree 
               W = Wide beam   30-50 degree 
               XW = Extra wide beam >50 degree 
                  EL = Elongation Lens 
                     8 = >80CRI 
                     9 = >90CRI 
                       27 = 2700K 
                       30 = 3000K 
                       35 = 3500K 
                       40 = 4000K 
                          W = RAL9010 Pure White* 
                          G = RAL9006 Grey Silver* 
                          B = RAL9005 Jet Black* 
                            D1 = Dimmable Phase 
                            D2 = Dimmable 1-10V 
                            D3 = Dimmable DALI 

 DIRECT is a recessed adjustable luminaire with  80° tilt 

and 355 degrees of rotation, the DIRECT is a versatile 
lighting tool for creative high quality lighting. A wide choice 
of interchangeable optics lamp colours and quality of light 
the DIRECT provides flexible high quality lighting to many 
applications.  The elongation lens is excellent for vertical or 
horizontal illumination. 
 

Downward Position 

Tilted Position 

Cut out diameter 130 mm  
Weight: 1.0 Kg MAX 

Applications: 

• Retail 

• Architectural  

• Commercial  

• Exhibition 
 

Accessories: 

• Interchangeable optics 
 
Technical features: 

• 95% Reflector efficiency 

• Light Output Ratio 95% 

• Power Factor min 0.96 

• Up to 133 lumens per watt 

• Die-cast Aluminium. PPC coated 

• L80B10 
 

Refer to table below for exact lumen output (all lumens are exit 
lumens). 
*Other finishes available to special order. 
 

Lumen output: 
 

Beam Angle: Standard / Elongation Lens 
 

W = 38° / 86° XW = 53° / 94° 

N = 22° / 73° M = 28° / 82° 

 

Luminaire output Lumens and (Efficiency in Luminaire Lumen Per Watts) 
at typical drive current (mA) and forward voltage (V) DC 

500mA  27V 700mA 28V 1050mA  29V 1400mA 30V 

LED  
watts 

Total 
watts 

LED 
watts 

Total 
watts 

LED 
watts 

Total 
watts 

LED 
watts 

Total 
watts 

13.5 15.5 19.7 21.5 30.5 33.5 42 46.5 

CRI 
CCT 

Standard EL Lens Standard EL Lens Standard EL Lens Standard EL Lens 

927 
1592 
(98) 

1391 
(90) 

2170 
(96) 

1897 
(84) 

3029 
(92) 

2647 
(80) 

3990 
(85) 

3487 
(74) 

830 
1990 
(124) 

1739 
(112) 

2712 
(119) 

2370 
(104) 

3786 
(115) 

3309 
(100) 

4988 
(106) 

4360 
(93) 

835 
2025 
(127) 

1770 
(114) 

2760 
(122) 

2411 
(106) 

3852 
(117) 

3367 
(102) 

5075 
(108) 

4436 
(94) 

930 
1652 
(105) 

1444 
(93) 

2251 
(99) 

1967 
(87) 

3142 
95) 

2746 
(83) 

4140 
(88) 

3618 
(77) 

840 
2060 
(129) 

1800 
(116) 

2807 
(124) 

2453 
(108) 

3919 
(119) 

3425 
(104) 

5163 
(110) 

4512 
(96) 

 11800Average 2 2500 Average 3 3500 Average 4 4300 Average 

 


